ML,

PSSl
2 (o)
by « %

= A4 .
:OEM: Milwaukee County
) ‘i;)gﬂgﬁg@ \ Office of Emergency Management

% "q‘ Christine Westrich, Director

; fl A I {\\\

AMENDMENT:
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) (2017-2018)

July 21, 2017

The Honorable Tom Barrett
Mayor

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells St.

Milwaukee, WI 53202

Dear Mayor Barrett:

The current Intergovernmental Agreement between Milwaukee County and the City of Milwaukee for Emergency
Medical Services (EMS) (2017-2018) (hereinafter referred to as the “EMS Agreement”) is a two-year agreement with
the option to extend, pursuant to Article VI, paragraph E., of the EMS Agreement:

Contract Extensions: Should the County initiate a Capital Project for public safety data interoperability and analytics, Capital
Project WO30301 of the 2017 Milwaukee County Recommended Capital Budget, County shall provide written notification to
the Municipality. If the Municipality chooses to participate in the Capital Project, the Municipality shall provide written
notification in kind and the Municipality shall be eligible for an automatic two-year extension of this contract.

This letter is written notice of the opportunity to extend the EMS Agreement through December 31, 2020, by
participating in Milwaukee County Capital Project W030301, Public Safety Data Interoperability. Details of the
Project can be found on pp 183-184 of the 2017 Adopted Capital Improvements Budget for Milwaukee County,
enclosed for reference.

Efforts in 2017 have indicated two viable vendors, FATPOT and FirstWatch (optional), to fulfill the requirements of
WO030301.

FATPOT (www.FATPOT.com) offers the FusionPlatform product that interconnects 911 computer-aided
dispatch (CAD) systems. Law enforcement agencies can use the FusionAware variant which aggregates CAD
data for cross-jurisdictional awareness, such as identifying mutual aid responders that may aiready be on-
scene. Fire/EMS agencies can utilize the FusionUnify variant, a bidirectional interface that allows for immediate
resource sharing, giving dispatchers the ability to identify and request the closest resource available to an
incident. A 12-minute video can be found at http://tinyurl.com/fatpot-oem.

OPTIONAL: FirstWatch (www.FirstWatch.net) offers a real-time data dashboard that monitors the integrated
CAD data for key performance indicators, such as response times, scene times and hospital drop-offs. The
dashboard can also alert users of opioid overdoses, STEMI, stroke, cardiac arrests, hazmat, or early signs of an
epidemic. This system is for Fire/EMS agencies. There is a 2-minute video on the FirstWatch homepage,
www.FirstWatch.net.

901 North 9% Street, Room 308; Milwaukee, Wi 53233

0:414-278-4751 | C: 414-235-1450 | F: 414-257-7919
christine. westrich@milwaukeecountywi.gov



AMENDMENT
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR EMS SERVICES 2017-2018

Please indicate the City of Milwaukee’s level of participation in the Milwaukee County Capital Project W0O30301,
Public Safety Data Interoperability:

D YES, the City of Milwaukee Fire Department will participate in W030301, and the EMS Agreement is
extended through December 31, 2020, and:

This signed letter will serve as written notice to Milwaukee County of Milwaukee’s two-year commitment to
participate in Capital Project W030301 Public Safety Data Interoperability with FATPOT and the subsequent
municipal obligation for annual maintenance fees during that period. Estimated annual fees due to
Milwaukee County are shown in Fig. 2.

Note: Estimated Milwaukee County distribution monies are shown in Fig. 1. The EMS Agreement extension is
for two additional years with no guarantee of funding beyond FY 2020 (See EMS Agreement Attachment A,
footnote Ili). All Milwaukee County distributions are contingent upon the appropriation of monies in the
respective year’s adopted budget.

In addition to FATPOT:

YES, Milwaukee Fire Department will participate in the NO, Milwaukee Fire Department
optional FirstWatch program, with estimated annual will not participate in the optional
fees due to Milwaukee County shown in Fig. 2. FirstWatch program.

D NO, the City of Milwaukee Fire Department will not participate in W030301, and the EMS Agreement will
expire on December 31, 2018.

YES, the City of Milwaukee Police Department will participate in W030301, with estimated annual fees due
to Milwaukee County indicated in Figure 2. FirstWatch is not available to the Milwaukee Police Department.

D NO, the City of Milwaukee Police Department will not participate in W030301.

Signed,

Tom Barrett, Mayor Date

The City of Milwaukee’s Point of Contact for participation:

Name: Title:

Phone: Email:

Please check the appropriate box({es) above, indicating level of participation in the Milwaukee County Capital Project
WO30301, sign and return this Amendment within 30 business days via electronic or registered mail. If no response
is received within 30 days of the date of this letter, this Amendment and EMS Agreement extension are void. If your
municipality requires approval by its governing body, please contact the undersigned at (414) 278-4751.

Singergly yours,
%& s d

Christine Westri
Director, Office of Emergency Management (OEM)

Ce: Chief Mark Rohlfing, Chief Edward Flynn
Enc.: Fig. 1: Distribution of County $1.5M & Estimated $30/ALS Transport
Fig. 2: Estimated Annual Fees for FATPOT and FirstWatch
2017 Adopted Capital Improvements Budget for Milwaukee County, pp 183-184: Capital Project W030301

Page 2 of 6



2018

2017

S

EEMENT FOR EMS SERVICE

DMENT

\MEN

A

G F

A

INTERGOVERNMENTAL

FIGURE 1

*SIN220 UOJSUBIXT PEAUO) J| ,

00'000°005'T g k& S 000°00S'T $ 0005297 $ 000'sZT $ 000005t $ IvioL
Ev"9v8°00T S Beis S EF9vB00T S | 86°00L°2TT S ESTPSTI $ SP6ST00T $ SIIIV 353 |
SE'6YS'86 S - S SE6YS'86 S | €9°€S8°L0T S 9S5IVL6 S LOTIT'86 S nuoumgzmg_
8T'IV0'SIT 5 Lits $ 8T9Y0'8IT $ | 19°T080ET $ 65'86L°F $ TO0'E00LTT $ aajnemiN Yanos|
v8'SPL YT & - S ¥e'SYL'veT S |89°96vET $ 677829 S 6£¥69°8Z1 $ %9213 3eO)|
99'99€¥91 $ Sae $ 99°99€'¥9T $ | 65900181 $ TETIOTL $ LT'S66'69T S a10ys yuoN|
78'1L8'859 T = $ 78'148'859 S | ¥0'199'70L $ 99'€50°t9 $ BE'/09'6£9 $ aaynemi |
9Z'€0€'S0T ¢ Lo $ 9T'E0E'S0T $ | rTTI9BIl $ L0'LzTO'0T $ L1'S85'80T S piayuaasn |
95'LL96 g = $ 95°£L9%6 S |esTvas S ETT6IE $ TLISH9 $ 3jepudain|
64985611 $ M= $ 64985611 S | 6€'vPL'9ZT S 98'TSE'S $ EST6ETIT $ uipjuesy|

0z0z ozoz 0z0z 6102 6102 6102

V1oL 14OdSNVYLSTV/0ES  VINWHO4 0b-0E-0F wi0L LYOdSNVULSIV/0ES  VININYOS Ov-0E-0€

ALVILS3 ANIW3IIHOV SIN3 ILVINILLS3 ININIFWOV SW3

+ LHOJSNVUL STV/0ES QILVINLLSI 18 NS TS ALNNOD 40 NOILNGIYLSIa

Page 3 of 6



AMENDMENT

AGREEMENT FOR

2018

CES Z2017-

RVIC

MS SE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL

FIGURE 2

"Auade aandadsas Yoea g N30 Aunod aaxnemiy uaamiaq SUIPUBISIaPUN JO WNPUBIOWS d1eledas
€ 03 juensind 4na30 ||13s Aew 323foud Ayjiqesadosaiul eeq Ayajes 3igqnd ayy ul uonedpied *yojedsip SIAIA /241 aA1309dsa J19Y) Wo4y Ajuapuadapul
ajesado si23uad ydjedsip om) asay3 Quawaaidy SN ue Japun 3)esado J0u Op 33104 SINNEMIAI 1S3 JO 3Te|IA B aolj0g anem|i Jo A3

8E'TIST'S 3 5 S a|qedijdde 10N 8E'IST'S S Ajuo astjod + 9210d '93XNEM|IN| 1S9/ JO DBB|IA
TLULLE'ST | £€LE0'9 S SW3/aa14 BE'OVE'S $  SW3/aJi4 pue adijod BSO1IEMNEM JO AYD
TLTLEST $ | ec7L£0%9 S SW3/a114 8E€'SEE0T $  SW3/a14 pue adijog SHIV 359M J0 AID
LSyt $ | eeLe09 S SW3/2414 8E'0VS'8 S SIW3/aa14 pue adijog I2ANEMIIN YINOS 40 AYD
TL°4959T $ | £€72€09 S SWa/aug 8E0ES0T S SWa3/aii4 pue adijod siueld "15/%331) HeQ jo A
8€°0Z6'01 s| - $ Jawo3snd e Apeauty | 8€'0z6°0T $  SW3/an4 pue 3d1jod anasay ali4 2I0YS YHON
8E'VSL'S s| - $  aqeaydderon | sepss'g $ Ajuo 321104 « 93110d ‘@2xnempiN jo A
8E°00Z6T @ S| - $ Jawoisnd e Apeally | 8€°002°6T $ Auo aiy auid ‘anem|IiA Jo A
TLLL6'9T $ | ee2€0'9 $ SW3/a14 8E°0V6°0T $  S3/a414 pue adijo4 PIRRua31D Jo Au)
wws'st ¢ |eezgoe $ SWa/aa4 8E'SES'6 $  SW3/a.14 pue adijod $12U40) S3|eH/3|EPUIAID JO sade|liA
TLLLT'9T s [ €c2€09 $ SW3/a14 8E°0PT0T S SW3/au14 pue ad1jod uipue.4 jo A
TULLE'ST  § | eg2809 S SIN3/a.14 BE'OVE'S S SIN3/a414 pue adijod Ayepn) jo A
TL'LST0T $ | e£'££0'9 $ wasAs SW3 8€°0ZT'VT $ Ajuo yuays wio

JINVNILNIVIA JINVNIINIVIA AJNIOV JONVNILNIVIN ALNVADINNA

IYNNNY TV.L0L HOLYMLSYIY 10d1vd

Page 4 of 6



AMENDMENT
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR EMS SERVICES 2017-2018

Excerpt: 2017 Adopted Capital Improvements Budget for Milwaukee County (p 183)

2017 ADOPTED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
MILWAUKEE COUNTY

WO030301 - PUBLIC SAFETY DATA INTEROPERABILITY

An appropriation of $275.000 is budgeted for the implementation of technology that will integrate public safety data
for intelligent analytics. Financing is provided from ${150.000 in sales tax revenue and $125.000 in tax levy.

2017 Sub-Project Addresses the following item/issue.

The Milwaukee County Office of Emergency Management (OEM) is processing renewal of the Municipal Emergency
Medical Services (EMS) contract with fen (10) local fire departments for 2017-2020. If approved by the
Intergovernmental Cooperation Council (ICC) and the County Board of Supervisors, tax levy that would have
otherwise gone fowards pavments to communities for EMS, can be redirected towards defraying the costs of OEM
capital projects that benefit County municipalities. !

Prior Year Authorized Sub-Project Work Completed and/or Ongoing:
None.

2017 Sub-Project Scope of Work:
The 2017 scope of work includes the development of an integrator or intelligent hub-model which creates a data feed
between 9-1-1 CAD systems.

2018 — 2021 Scope of Work:
Continuation of the project would occur through 2018. Estimated 2018 costs are approximately $677.000 and will
complete complete the sub-project.

Any swrplus appropriations available upon completion of an approved project must be lapsed at vear-end. Surplus
appropriation shall not be used to expand an approved project scope withour the approval of the County Board
of Supervisors and the County Executive.

Staffing Plan

Milwaukee County DAS IMSD staff, in cooperation with a sub-contractor. will be responsible for overall project
management with specialized consulting services as needed.

1 To reflect the anticipated changes in the EMS agreement, tax levy in the 2017 OEM operaring budger was reduced by $125,000 and 2017 financing
of $125,000 in rax levy is included in sub-project WO30301. The 2018 estimated project costs are anticipated to be financed by $250,000 i rax
levy (resulting from the anticipated changes in the EMS agreement) and $427,000 in sales tax revenue.

Page 5 of 6



INT

Excerpt:

AMENDMENT

ERGOVERNMENTAL

AGREEMENT FOR EMS SERVICES 2017

2017 ADOPTED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

2018

2017 Adopted Capital Improvements Budget for Milwaukee County (p 184)

MILWAUKEE COUNTY
T Tub-rrowct o b Frovea Tule GEBT
WO303 WO030301 PUBLIC SAFETY DATA INTEROPERABILITY
Fquestisg Deparsens o Agtany Hw—C—
OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT GENERAL GOVERNMENT
“IDAm] DAPATTIAG! o AJERT Carmal Crugery
DEPT OF ADMN SERVICES - INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SERVICES TECHNOLOGY & ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT
Capital Sub-Project Cost and Reimbursement Revenue By Year (2017 - 2021)
APITAL CAPITAL REDMBURSEMENT REVENUL NET COUNTY
BUDGET YEAR APPROPRIATION FEDERAL STATE LOCAL/OTHER COMMITMENT
017 $275,000 $0 $0 $0 $275.000
2018 $677.000 50 50 $0 677,000
2010 SO $0 $0 S0 S0
2020 SO $0 50 50 30
2021 S0 $0 50 50 50
TOTAL £952,000 50 50 50 £952,000
Prior Year(s) Appropriations for Sub-Project (2012 - 2016)
BUDGET CAPITAL APPROPRIATION TOTAL 2017 Budget Year Financing
ALAR ADOPTED BUDGLT APPROPRIATION TRANSFER| APPROPRIATIONS Foderal, State and 50
2012 $0 $0 $0 Local Aids
2 $0
2013 S0 $0 Sales and Use Tax $150,000
2014 S0 50 $0
2015 $0 $0 $0
TS 50 50 50 pes.en0
f 9
TOTAL $0 § S0 50
S0
Caplial Sub-Preject Breakdown (2012 - 2021) 50
PRIOR YEAR(S) 2017 2018 - 2021 TOTAL 30
PROJECT BY PHASE APPROPRIATION | APPROPRIATION | APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION PFC Reveme $0
Basic Planninz & Design $0 50 $0 $0 Revenue Bonds 30
Coustiuction & Inplanautation S0 $275,000 $677.000 $952,000 Gifts & Cash 50
Right-of Way Acquisition $0 50 $0 $0 Contribiticns
Equipment $0 $0 $0 $0 Otber Revenue 50
Othes 50 $0 50 50 Total Budger $275.000
TOTAL s0 $275,000 5677,000 595,000 Year Finencing el
Sub-Project Schedule Menth/Year
Complete Site Acquisitien
Complete Prclauinary Plan TBD
‘Compleie Final Plans & Specs TBD
Regin Construction/Purchase Asset TBD
Construction Substannally Completed TBD
Scheduled Project Closeout December-17

: Appropriarions shown reflect the iotal cost of the sub-project e fimded by all Covnty, Local/Other, State. and Fedeva! sources
* Due to the iming of the armiual budget process, 2018 only represents the Adopted Budger Appropriaiion(s).

Page 6of 6



